
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019344-2025 

Contract

Insourcing of Clinical Support Services - ERCP

York and Scarborough Teaching Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-019344
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050dbc  
Published 7 May 2025, 12:14pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

York and Scarborough Teaching Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

York Hospital, Wigginton Road

York

YO31 8HE

Contact

Neil Dodds

Email

neil.dodds1@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1723236139

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019344-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019344-2025
mailto:neil.dodds1@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE21 - York

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.york.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.york.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.york.nhs.uk
https://www.york.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Insourcing of Clinical Support Services - ERCP

Reference number

C358310

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85121251 - Gastroenterologist services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

PSR Urgent Award for the provision of Endoscopic Retrograde
Cholangiopancreatography services.
CPV code 85121251-7 Gastroenterologist services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £87,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85121251 - Gastroenterologist services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE21 - York

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Sites of York and Scarborough Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is confirmation of a contract award under the PSR Urgent Award procedure for the
provision of Endoscopic Retrograde Cholangiopancreatography (ERCP) services.
CPV code 85121251-7 Gastroenterologist services.

Contract awarded for an initial period of 10/03/2025 - 30/06/2025 with an option to extend
for a further 3 months.

The contract is for an estimated lifetime value of £51,000 for the initial period and up to
£87,000 including the extension option.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

PSR Urgent Award to safeguard patient health. Due to unforeseen resource/capacity
issues as a result of consultant early retirement at short notice and unexpected
termination of locum support, there was an urgent need to award the contract to avoid
cancellation of essential patient lists.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Gutcare.org Ltd trading as medcareworld



Page 6 to 7

14 Erskine Avenue, Rochdale OL11 3JU

Rochdale

OL11 3JU

Email

tenders@medcareworld.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7711000440

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD37 - Greater Manchester North East

National registration number

05357694

Internet address

https://www.medcareworld.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £87,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £87,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

mailto:tenders@medcareworld.co.uk
https://www.medcareworld.co.uk/


Page 7 to 7

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court and Court of Appeal of England and Wales

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

internationalrelationsjudicialoffice@judiciary.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court and Court of Appeal of England and Wales

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

internationalrelationsjudicialoffice@judiciary.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:internationalrelationsjudicialoffice@judiciary.uk
https://www.judiciary.uk/
mailto:internationalrelationsjudicialoffice@judiciary.uk
https://www.judiciary.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-08-01T20:39:53+0100
	TCPDF




